## Lamb and Wool Queen Rules

- 1. Girls entering the Queen contest must be between the ages of 14 and 17 and not more than a junior in High School as of January 1<sup>st</sup>.
- 2. Has never been, is not married and has no children at time of current fair.
- 3. Must participate in helping raise their breeding sheep or their own market lambs.
- 4. Must be a current member of a 4-H Club or FFA and be a resident of Darke County.
- 5. If chosen queen, you are asked to promote the sheep industry to the best of your ability for the year you reign.
- 6. Participants will fill out the application and will be interviewed before judges on the 1<sup>st</sup> Sunday of the Fair at 12:30 p.m. The new Queen will be crowned on the 1<sup>st</sup> Sunday prior to the Ladies Lead Show.
- 7. A completed application must be submitted to the Darke County Fair Office by August 1<sup>st</sup>.
- 8. The reigning queen must be present for all Junior and Open Class shows and be willing to participate in other local Darke County parades.
- 9. For questions, call Vickie Willcox—937-997-2265

## DARKE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR LAMB & WOOL QUEEN APPLICATION

Please type and complete all questions. You may use additional pages, if needed.

Name	Age(as of Jan 1)
Address	
Parent's Name	
Address	
	Phone

How many years have you shown sheep at The Darke County Fair?

Please answer the following questions on a separate sheet of paper. Make sure to number your answers.

- 1. Please give a summary of your involvement and/or background in the sheep industry.
- 2. List your involvement with sheep in 4-H and/or FFA.
- 3. List your accomplishments, leadership activities, community service involvement and 4-H and/or FFA.
- 4. What would being Lamb & Wool Queen mean to you?
- 5. Come up with a promotion/slogan that you would use in the Lamb & Wool Queen position to spread the word about Lamb.

\*\*Return this application form with your answers attached by August 1<sup>st</sup>to Darke County Fair Office.